## CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 10-18-28

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING CREATION OF A CITY OF CORDOVA COMPREHENSIVE PLAN COMMITTEE

**WHEREAS**, On August 15, 2018 the City Council approved the contract with Agnew:Beck for a comprehensive plan; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council now wishes to establish a City of Cordova Comprehensive Plan Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Cordova Comprehensive Plan Committee is formed for the following reasons:

1) to assist *Agnew:Beck Consulting*, the firm that has been hired for the development of a comprehensive plan update;

2) to help develop the comprehensive plan with city staff, the Planning Commission, City Council, and the public;

4) to advise and recommend to City Council the adoption of the Cordova Comprehensive Plan upon its completion; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Cordova Comprehensive Plan Committee shall consist of ten to twelve members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council and shall be staffed by the Planning Department; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova Comprehensive Plan Committee shall remain in force for approximately one year or until the completion and final adoption of the City of Cordova Comprehensive Plan.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby authorizes creation of the City of Cordova Comprehensive Plan Committee to advise City Council on the Comprehensive Plan.

## PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2018.



Clay R. Koplin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk